
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, DAIRYING AND FISHERIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 271

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18TH JULY, 2017

SETTING UP OF PRODUCTION HUBS

271. ADV. M. UDHAYAKUMAR:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृषि और कृिक कल्याण मंत्री

 be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is true that the Government is working on a proposal to set up production hubs for cow milk, vegetables and other agri produce near metro cities to boost supply and if so, the details thereof;
(b) whether the Government had held discussion with the State Governments in this regard;
and
(c) if so, the details and the outcome thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
(SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)


(a) No Madam.

(b) to(c) Does not arise in view of reply at (a).

